Amend CSHB 2667 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) Strike "502" and substitute "503" each time it appears:
 - (A) On page 7, line 21; and
 - (B) On page 8, line 10.
- (2) On page 9, strike lines 17 and 18, and substitute "continuing education requirements to renew an instructor license issued under".
 - (3) On page 14, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- (b-1) The commission by rule may establish requirements regarding the qualifications and responsibilities of an administrator.
- (4) On page 17, strike lines 3 and 4, and substitute the following:
- (1) violates this chapter, a rule adopted under this chapter, or an order of the commission or executive director;
- (5) Strike "521.374" and substitute "521.374(a)(1) [521.374]" each time it appears:
 - (A) On page 20, line 17;
 - (B) On page 24, line 26;
 - (C) On page 25, line 19;
 - (D) On page 26, line 19; and
 - (E) On page 27, line 13.
- (6) Strike page 23, line 27, through page 24, line 7, and substitute the following:

Government Code; or

- (2) attend a responsible pet owner course sponsored by a municipal animal shelter, as defined by Section 823.001, Health and Safety Code, that:
- (A) receives federal, state, county, or municipal funds; and
- (B) serves the county in which the court is located.
- (7) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to ARTICLE 1 of the bill and renumber the SECTIONS of that article accordingly:

SECTION _____. The enactment by this Act of Sections 171.0151 and 171.0202, Government Code, and Subchapters I, J, and

K, Chapter 171, Government Code, does not affect the validity of a court program or instructor license in effect on the effective date of this Act or the right of the license holder to continue to practice under that license until September 1, 2020.